spo - SPO ALERT SCC090004-Building Materials-Statewide

From: spo To: spo

Date: 1/25/2010 2:44 PM

Subject: SPO ALERT SCC090004-Building Materials-Statewide

CC: HILL, BERNADETTE

SPO ALERT

Date: January 25, 2010

To: State Agencies and Cooperative Members

From: State Procurement Office on behalf of Arizona Department of Corrections (Strategic Contracting Center)

Re: SCC090004, Building Materials-Statewide

The above referenced Contract No. SCC090004 for Building Materials with the following Vendors has been renewed for an additional twelve (12) months from May 27, 2010 through May 26, 2011 in ProcureAZ https://procure.az.gov. All terms, conditions and specifications shall remain unchanged, with the exception of the noted changes on the referenced Amendments.

Baseline Hardware, L.L.C. dba HomCo Ace Hardware

Sun Door and Trim, Inc.

Triggledigger Enterprises dba Walt's Hardware

Al's Ace Hardware

Border Construction

Twin City Hardware Company, Inc. dba TCH Southwest

Safford Builders Supply Company

Tri-State Building Materials, Inc.

Clark Security Products

Florence True Value Hardware

Painter's Supply and Decorating Center, Inc.

Intermountain Lock & Security Supply

Tempe Hardware, L.L.C. dba HomCo Ace Hardware

C and I Show Hardware and Security Systems

TriCom Coatings, Inc.

DDEK Corporation dba B and D Lumber and Hardware

HomCo Ace Home Center dba Odds-N-Ends

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Bernadette Hill, Senior Procurement Specialist responsible for this contract.

Bernadette Hill Senior Procurement Specialist Arizona Department of Corrections Procurement Services 1601 W. Jefferson, MC 55302 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 (602) 542-1172 phone (602) 364-3790 fax bhill@azcorrections.gov

"VIP ALERTS are now "SPO ALERTS" brought to you by the State Procurement Office Arizona Department of Administration http://azdoa.gov/spo

Please do not reply to this correspondence. Any replies shall be made directly to those persons identified herein. Requests for SPO ALERTS shall be sent to spo@azdoa.gov